A

" e
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 7€=f=
HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELII- 110001 “'W'“:"'m

Dated: 2o IO | ' 2026

No.F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2025/ 4 G

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the M/s Royal Inn Guest House located at 429-1, Main Mathura Road,
Jungpura, Bhogal, New Delhi-14, comprised of Basement + Ground + 02 upper floors:

nd
Basement - Storage, Ground floor- reception + 04 guest rooms, 1% floor - 05 guest rooms, 2
floor- 05 guest rooms, total 14 guest rooms was granted FSC by this department vide letter no.

F6/DFS/MS/GH/S7/2022/198 dated 21.04.2022. The building/premises was re-inspected by
officer concerned of this department on 08.01.2026 in presence of Mr. Sanjay (Manager) and
found that the Guest House has deemed complied with the fire prevention and fire safety
requirements in accordance with Rule 33 of Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010. Accordingly, the
premises is fit for occupancy of “Residential Sub Division-A-1" for total 14 guest rooms
(Ground flopr- 04 guest rooms, 1* floor - 05 guest rooms, 2" floor- 05 guest rooms) with effect
from. 9! F 2e2 4. and valid upto 31.03.2029 in accordance with Rule 36 unless renewed
under Rule 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40 and subject to conditions under Rule 38 of

Delhi Fire service Rules, 2010 printed belpw
Issued on ....... 2 0" 292-6..at New Delhi by

(M. K. Chattopadhyay)
Dy. Chief Fire Officer (FPW)

Reference: etl. medonline application no. 2025122716153, 2 "
Q’-ﬂl !

Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate

1. All the fire safety arrangements provided therein shall be maintained in good working condition at all

times.
2. Any loss of life or property due to non functional fire safety measures shall be at the responsibility of

the management.
3. The trained fire fighting staff should be available round the clock,
4. Any deviation w.r.t. construction etc, shall be verified by the concerned building sanctioning authority.

':‘.'_ 5. This fire safety certificate may not be treated in any case for regularization of unauthorized
~ construction, if any.

er shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in form *J°
¢ 37] along with a copy of this Certificate, six month prior to its expiry. Any
1] be ated to this Deptt. and approval shall be obtained thereto before

=

ound + 02 upper floors only.
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INSPECTION REPORT
1 | Name & address of the building M/s Royal Inn Guest House located at 429
ain Mathuyr ¢ -1,
d of | Delhi-14 gt Jungpura, Bhogal, New
ilding is compri e
2 | Building i prised o gasemenHGround +02 upper floors S
asement - Office (Other property)
(i,r ound floor- Reception + (4 guest rooms
1;1 Ifloor - 05 guest rooms
[ 2% floor-_05 guest rooms
3 | Type of occupancy “_Re_sidential GIOUP AL 7 F o o ]
4 | Type of case Reétiewn]: = @
5| Details of Previous FSC F6/DFSIMS/GHISZ/2022/198 dated 21 972035
6 | Fire Safety direction letter no, Nil R S e e b
7 | Date of inspection 08.01.2026
8 | Name of the inspecting officers Rajesh Kumar Shukla ADO (L.N)
9 | Name of the designation of officer | Mr. Sanjay (Manager)
from the building side
10 | Year of construction 2004-05
11 | Applicant’s letter no. etl.mcdonline application no. 2025122716153 |
S.N | Minimum Standards on fire Requirement as | Provided at Remarks '
o Prevention and fire safety per Rule 35 (6) | Site MR/NMR
requirements U/R 33
1 Access to building
A | Road width 6.0 mtrs 6.0 mtrs MR
B | Gate width NA NA NA
C | Width of internal road NA NA NA
2 Number, Width, Type and Arrangement of Exits
A Number of staircases Jl
a | Upper floor 01 no. 01 no. MR
b | Basement 01 no. 01 no. MR
B Width of staircases '
a | Upper floor Required 1.07 mtrs gl:e ()Old |
b | Basement Required 1.07 mtrs gll:e()0|d
C | Protection of exits ¥
a | Fire check door NA Ei Ni
b | Pressurization NA 8 MR
D | No. of continuous staircases to | 01 no. no.
terrace
- NA NA
i idor NA
Rl Width of corr Heired .08 mtrs (final | MR
F_ |Door size exits)
1 3 Compartmentation Ty NA NA
= Fire check door NA NA NA
| B | Sealing of electrical shafts K NA
re rating of shaft door m NA NA
A NA 54
— A Exhaust fans | MR
A NA
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M's Royal Inn Guest House located at 429-1, Main Mathura Road, Jungpura, Bhogal, New Delhi-14

5. Fire Extingu_isher 1
A | Total numbers 09 nos. 09 nos. MR
C | ISI marking Required ISI marked MR
6 | First-Aid-Hose Reels
B A To_tal_rlun_ﬂaérﬂ each floor 01 no. 01 no.
B | Length of hose reel hose 30 mtrs 30 mtrs.
C | Nozzle diameter e mm Smm MR
7 Autﬁaﬁmwon And Aﬁmiﬁ_ﬁctem (required_as_m—r clause 7.31.viii,
UBBL 2016). :
| |A [Typeofdeecon | CO detectors [ Provided MR
B | Location of main panel | Required | Provided Ty
_C | Location of repeater panel | NA NA NA
D | Alternate source of power NA NA NA
E | Hooters Entire Provided MR
buildin
8 MOEFA Required Provided MR
Z Public Address System. NA NA _: NA
10 | Automatic Sprinkler System.
A | Basement Required Provided MR
B | Upper floor NA NA NA
C | Sprinkler above false ceiling NA NA NA
11 | Internal Hydrants
A | size of riser/down-comer 100 mm 100 mm MR
B | Number of hydrants per floor 01 no. 01 no. MR
C | Hose box 01 no. 01 no. MR
12 | Yard Hydrants.
A | Total number of hydrants NA NA -~ NA
8 B | Hose box NA NA NA
|13 | Pumping Arrangements. ]
' | A Ground Level =
| a | Discharge of main Pump NA NA NA
- | | Head of Main Pump NA NA NA
i c | Number of main pumps NA NA NA
d Jockey pump out put NA NA NA .
€ | Jockey pump head NA NA NA
f .| Standby pump out put NA NA NA
| _Standby pump Head NA NA NA
| Auto Starting /Manual NA NA NA
ump house access NA NA NA
V0 4S0LPM | 450 LPM MR
Omtrs, | 40 mus, MR
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(16 | Provision of Lifts,

A Pressurization of lift shaft [NA WA VA

B} Pressarizatios of it lobby | NA NA NA

. € Communication in lift car [ NA NA NA

wmm | NA [ NA NA

%E.hﬁw | NA NA NA
17 | Standby Power Supply Required Provided MR
18 IWAI‘H. ‘

LA Total area NA _NA NA
b | B| Location | NA | 'NA NA
19 Fire Control Room

| A | Detector system panel | NA | NA NA |

| B | Flow switch panel | NA NA NA__ |

| C | PA system panel NA | NA NA |

| D | Battery backup | NA NA ‘NA__ |

| E | Building floor plans NA NA INA_ |
20  Special Fire Protection Systems For | Required CO; type fire | MR

| Protection Of Special Risks, If Any: extinguisher

:l provided near

electric panel 1

A). Provided but Not Functional (P! ). Not Provided (?

mﬁmp"d&di@sym;)mvidedinﬂiebuildingWaetested,d)eckedatrmﬂmnmd
found functional at the time of inspections.

hvﬁofﬂwdcmnedcmnplimczofminimmnstmdardSOfﬁmpmvamimaﬂﬁe
safaymmnesasrequhedmdadnkuks,mefscmvidemm-
F6/DFS/MS/GH/SZ/2022/19% dated 21.04.2022 is recommended to be renewed under Rule
37 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. 8’\.

Lot dole 247)0 ¢ Lo
TS Signature of the Inspecting Officer

Name Rajesh Kumar Shukia
mfg
15|

Designation  ADO (LN)
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